

THE SPRINGS RESORT MAKES ITS DEBUT ON THE CONDÉ NAST TRAVELER 2021 READERS' CHOICE AWARDS AS THE #10 BEST RESORT IN COLORADO

The World's Best Hotels, Resorts, Destinations, Spas, Trains, Car Rentals, Luggage, Airlines, Airports, and Cruises Ranked by Travelers

(Pagosa Springs, CO) Oct. 5, 2021 – Condé Nast Traveler today announced the results of its annual Readers' Choice Awards with The Springs Resort recognized as the #10 BEST RESORT in COLORADO. It is the very first time The Springs has achieved this honor and with an emphasis on wellness travel, it's no surprise that the healing mineral waters of the world's deepest geothermal hot spring has been a draw for visitors over the past 12 months.

More than 800,000 *Condé Nast Traveler* readers submitted responses rating their travel experiences across the globe to provide a full snapshot about the places they can't wait to return to next. The Readers' Choice Awards are the longest-running and most prestigious recognition of excellence in the travel industry. The full list of winners can be found <u>here</u>.

The Springs Resort is home to the world's deepest geothermal hot spring at 1002 feet deep. (so deep the Eiffel Tower could fit into it.) This Mother Spring feeds 25 soaking pools along the banks of the San Juan River and is a place of vitality and profound renewal... a natural hot springs destination in one of Colorado's most picturesque mountain towns, where wide-open spaces and room to breathe come naturally.

The 2021 Readers' Choice Awards are published on *Condé Nast Traveler's* website at cntraveler.com/rca and celebrated in the November issue.

About The Springs Resort:

The Springs Resort features seventy-nine welcoming rooms and suites steps from 25 hot springs soaking pools. Whether you're close to the Mother Spring, with views of early morning steam rising from her mythical depths, or in our Lodge overlooking the San Juan River- wherever you stay, you'll enjoy 24-hour access to the pools, including VIP access to the adult-only Relaxation Terrace, daily wellness activities and experiences, and unlimited towel and robe exchange.

For press inquiries, please contact: awards@condenasttraveler.com.

For more information on The Springs and to request photography, please contact: darlene@swelltheagency.com or 512-331-7755.

###